THE HORSHAM DISTRICT COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) GENERAL ORDER 2006 (AMENDMENT NO. 7) ORDER 2009

Horsham District Council in the exercise of its powers under Sections 32, 33 and 35 of and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and Part 6 of the Traffic Management Act 2004 and of all other enabling powers has made The Horsham District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) General Order 2006 (Amendment No. 7) Order 2009, the effect of which will be as follows:

The following shall be substituted for Paragraph 1, Part 5 of Category V of the Original Order:

0900 – 1800 Monday to Saturday (Excluding Bank and Public Holidays) Parking Permit holders

This minor amendment will affect The Six Bells Car Park, Billingshurst covered by the Horsham District Council (Off-Street Parking Places) General Order 2006.

The Common Seal of Horsham District Council was hereunto affixed this 20th day of April 2009 in the presence of:

nouno

Council Secretary and Solicitor



